

(FORMERLY WHITE ORGANIC RETAIL LIMITED (FORMERLY WHITE ORGANIC RETAIL PRIVATE LIMITED / SAPNA INFRAVENTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

(FORMERLY WHITE OROANIC RETAIL PRIVATE LIMITED) SAFNA INFRAVENTOR: PRIVATE LIMITED) 312A, Kailas Plaza, Vallabh Baug Lane, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai - 400 077. INDIA Tel: +91.22.25011983 | Fax: +91.22.25011984 | Web: whiteorganics.co.in Email: info@whiteorganics.co.in | CIN: U01100MH2011PLC225123

BSE Limited Listing / Corporate Relations Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 542667

<u>Sub:</u> <u>Submission of Half Yearly Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7 of SEBI</u> (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Sir,

Exchange is hereby requested to note and take on record certificate under Regulation 7 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for half year ended September 30, 2019

Sincerely For White Organic Retail Limited

geater Ratika Batham Company Secretary Membership No: A48031

Date: October 16, 2019 Place: Mumbai





WHITE ORGANIC RETAIL LIMITED

(FORMERLY WHITE ORGANIC RETAIL PRIVATE LIMITED / SAPNA INFRAVENTURE PRIVATE LIMITED) 312A, Kailas Plaza, Vallabh Baug Lane, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai - 400 077, INDIA Tel: +91.22.25011983 | Fax: +91.22.25011984 | Web: whiteorganics.co.in Email: info@whiteorganics.co.in | CIN: U01100MH2011PLC225123

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE For the half year ended on 30-09-2019

(Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

This is to certify that pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, our Company has complied with the requirements pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of the said regulations, by ensuring that all the activities in relation to both, physical and electronic, share transfer facilities i.e. Dematerialization and Rematerialization are maintained through its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered with the Board(SEBI), under Registration no. INR000004058 for the half year ended September 30, 2019.

Sincerely For White Organic Retail Limited

grater RE7 Ratika Batham Company Secretary Membership No: A480

Date: October 16, 2019 Place: Mumbai

LINKIntime

Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. CIN : U67190MH1999PTC118368 C-101, 247 Park, L. B. S. Marg. Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083. Tel. : +91 22 4918 6000 Fax : +91 22 4918 6060 E-mail : mumbai@linkintime.co.in Website : www.linkintime.co.in

10.10.2019

To, Company Secretary White Organic Retail Limited 312A, Kailash Plaza Vallabh Baug Lane Ghatkopar (East) Mumbai-400077

Sub: Certification regarding maintenance of physical & electronic share transfer facilities at Registrar and Share Transfer Agent end – Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We, Link Intime India Private Limited, a SEBI registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) bearing registration number <u>INR000004058</u>, whose registered office is at C-101 247 Park, L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai- 400078 and acting as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of M/s. White Organic Retail Limited., do hereby certify all activities with relation to both physical and electronic transfer facilities are permanently maintained at our end (including the period from 1st July,2019 to 30th September,2019 in compliance of applicable regulatory requirements.

Thanking You,

For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

A cla

Sharmila Amin AVP – Corporate Registry